TOP QPVT. ENGINEERING COLLEGES

Rank

_— = —a o w0 O ] O~ U W R —

LN - O

GO O O 6D G P R BRI R I B B ORI N R — — = =3 e

4h
45
45
47
48

Birla Institute of Technology & Science (BITS)
International Institute of Information Technology (IIIT)
Birla Institute of Technology [BIT), Mesra

Vellore Institute of Technology (VIT)
Thapar University

Veermata Jijabai Technalogical Institute (VJTI)

RY College of Engineering

PSG Callege of Technology

Manipal Institute of Technology

BMS College of Engineering

SRM University

PES University

Dhirubhai Ambani Institute of Information and Communication
Technology (DA-IICT)
SSN College of Engineering

Chaitanya Bharathi [nstitute of Technology

MS Ramaiah Institute of Technology

Sathyabama University
Thiagarajar College of Engineering

Bangalore Institute of Technology

Sardar Patel College of Engineering
Amrita School of Engineering

Lakshmi Narain College of Technology

National Institute of Engineering

Gandhi Institute of Technology and Management (GITAM)
SASTRA University

Sri Sai Ram Engineering College

Sir M Visvesvaraya Institute of Technology

KL University

Kongu Engineering College

BS Abdur Rahman University

Institute of Technology, Nirma University

Army Institute of Technology

Hindustan Institute of Technology and Science
Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College

Dwarkadas J Sanghvi College of Engineering
Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Technology

Mepco Schlenk Engineering College

Rungta College of Engineering and Technology
MVJ College of Engineering

University Institute of Engineering

Jawaharlal Nehru National College of Engineering
MIT College Of Engieneering

Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara -5DM College
of Engineering & Technology

Nitte Meenakshi Institute of Technology

Sona College of Technology

NMAM Institute of Technology

Galgotias College of Engineering & Technalogy

GL Bajaj Institute of Technology & Management

Composite Score®

Pilani
Hyderabad
Ranchi
Vellore
Patiala
Mumbai
Bengaluru
Coimbatore
Manipal
Bengaluru
Chennai
Bengaluru

Gandhinagar
Chennai
Hyderabad
Bengaluru
Chennai
Madurai
Bengaluru
Murnbai
Coimbatore
Bhopal
Mysore
Visakhapatnam
Thanjavur
Chennai
Bengaluru
Guntur
Erode
Chennai
Ahmedabad
Pune
Chennai
Ludhiana
Mumbai
Delhi
Sivakasi
Bhilai
Bengaluru
Mohali
Shimoga
Pune

Dharwad
Bengaluru
Salem
Nitte
Noida
Noida

467
355
349
328
300
299
289
288
286
285
281
277

272
259
257
257
256
255
245
244
243
242
240
240
239
238
238
238
237
235
235
230
229
227
224
220
218
218
214
21
210
208

207
206
204
204
203
201

Honest,
Quality Education,
Period.

it

GAOUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Awards & Accolades

Saiei

a"WIPRQ Earthian College’, One among 17 Institutes of India

28th Rank among all Private
Institutes of India
- Times of India 2015

One of very few NBA Accredited
Institute of India

Officially ranked 4th Best
Engineering College
by AKTU Lucknow

MIETian Nationally Ranked First
- Wipro TechGeek 2016

Optimistic Racers amongst top
8 teams - Nirmaan Go Kart
Championship 2016

Meerut Institute of
Engineering aTechnology

(Estd. 1997)

NH-58, Bypass Road Baghpat Crossing, Meerut
4919557207416 | 9927294522




THE WEEK - JUNE 19, 2016

49

Vel Tech Multi Tech Dr Rangarajan Dr Sakunthala
Engineering College

50 Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Engineering for Women

57 RMK Engineering College

52 Sri Ramakrishna Engineering College

53 Adhiyamaan College of Engineering

54 SVKM'S NMIMS, Mukesh Patel School of Technology
Management & Engineering

55 Jaipur Engineering College & Research Centre

55 Muffakham Jah College of Engineering & Technology

57 Chandigarh Engineering College, Landran

58 MLR Institute of Technology

58 Jain University [Sri Bhagawan Mahaveer Jain College)

60 BMS Institute of Technology And Management

60 School of Engineering & Technology, Graphic Era University

62 Easwari Engineering College

62 Rajagiri School of Engineering & Technology

62 BY Raju Institute of Technology

65 SA Engineering College

bb CVR College of Engineering

67 The Oxford College of Engineering

68 JB Institute of Technology

68 Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College

68 Rajeev Gandhi Memorial College of Engineering & Technology

7 Vel Tech High Tech Dr Rangarajan Dr Sakunthala
Engineering College

71 Sambhram Institute of Technology

73 Tula's Institute

/i Muthayammal Engineering College

73 DIT University

76 SCMS School of Engineering & Technology

76 Maharaja Surajmal Institute of Technology

78 CMR College of Engineering & Technology

78 Nehru College of Engineering and Research Centre

80 Faculty of Engineering And Technology Manav Rachna

International University

tie-ups with the best fashion insti-
tutes around the world and it keeps
sending its students and faculty
abroad to get international exposure.
The institute also makes it a point to
involve its students in field trips to
crafts centres across the country.
“Recently I was in Surendranagar,
Gujarat where I got to interact with
local craftsmen and learnt about their
craft known as Ikat. It really inspired
me. There are many collaborative
competitions where many students

collaborate to learn new fashion
designs and then compete. Besides
this, we get a lot of industry expo-
sure where we also get guidance from
famous designers,” said Namit Sirohi,
who studies fashion designing at the
institute.

NIFT students recently designed
an anti-molestation jacket. It has a
small battery in it and emits electrici-
tyif someone tries to grabit. “There is
also the jewellery which has a battery
and can give shock to a chain snatch-

Composite Score*

Chennai 200
Pune 196
Chennai 192
Coimbatore 188
Chennai 185
Mumbai 184
Jaipur 182
Hyderabad 182
Mohali 181
Hyderabad 180
Bengaluru 180
Bengaluru 179
Dehradun 179
Chennai 178
Kochi 178
Narsapur 178
Chennai 174
[brahimpatnam 173
Bengaluru 172
Dehradun m
Mullana 1
Nandyal (Al
Chennai 169
Bengaluru 169
Dehradun 168
Namakkal 168
Dehradun 168
Kochi 165
Delhi 165
Hyderabad 164
Thrissur 164
Faridabad 162

er,” said Narang. The institute start-
ed offering a doctoral programme
in fashion in 2014 and is planning to
have space for incubation where the
students will be able to start business.

Few areas of education are as con-
stantly evolving as mass communica-
tion. If print journalism dominated
a few years ago, now television and
web journalism are thriving. Indian
Institute of Mass Communication,
Delhi, has been at the forefront of
media studies. IIMC graduates are so




TOP
Rank
80  SriSai Ram Institute of Technology

80  Anurag Group of Institutions [CVSR College of Engineering)

83 M Kumarasamy College of Engineering
84 Institute of Aeronautical Engineering

85  Ballari Institute of technology and management
86 Coimbatore Institute of Engineering & Technology

86  KCG College of Technology

86  Meerut Institute of Engineering & Technology
89  Shri Vishnu Engineering College For Women
90  Sahyadri College of Engineering & Management

90  Nandha Engineering College
92 Raghu Engineering College

92 Stani Memorial College of Engineering and Technology

94~ VSB Engineering College

94 Vignan Institute of Technology & Science
96 SriRamakrishna Institute of Technology

96 KVG College of Engineering

98 K Ramakrishnan College of Engineering

99 Saintgits College of Engineering
100 |ES College of Technology

101 Vidya Jyothi Institute of Technology
102 SNS College of Engineering

103 CMR Institute of Technology

104 Adi Shankara Institute of Engineering & Technology

105 Vishnu Institute of Technology
106  Quanturn School of Technology

107 Silver Oak College of Engineering & Technology

108  Kanpur Institute of Technology
109 Sanjay Ghodawat Group of Institutions

110 Sandip Institute of Technology & Research Centre
110 Stanley College of Engineering & Technology For Women

112 Vel Tech (RS Trust)

113 Parisutham Institute of Technology & Science

much in demand that most students
in the current batch have already
been placed.

“The greatest exposure in the insti-
tute is that, no matter whichever
course you are pursuing, you are free
to attend the lectures in other courses
in case you find them interesting,”
said Aditya Laxmanjakki, a student
from Telangana who found ajobin a
business newspaper in Delhi. “I could
visit the broadcasting room even
though I was a student of English

PVT. ENGINEERING COLLEGES

Composite Score*®

Chennai 162
Hyderabad 162
Karur 161
Hyderabad 160
Ballari 158
Coimbatore 157
Chennai 157
Meerut 157
Bhimavaram 196
Mangalore 165
Erode 155
Visakhapatnam 153
Jaipur 153
Karur 152
Hyderabad 152
Coimbatore 157
Sullia 151
Tiruchirappalli 150
Kottayam 149
Bhopal 145
Hyderabad 143
Coimbatore 141
Hyderabad 139
Ernakulam 138
Bhimavaram 137

Roorkee 136
Ahmedabad 134
Kanpur 133
Kolhapur 132

Nashik 131
Hyderabad 131
Chennai 129

Thanjavur 120

journalism and was not pursuing
radio and TV journalism.”

Since the institute is run by the
ministry of information and broad-
casting it gets to work on many public
sector and government campaigns.
This gives its advertising and public
relations students hands-on experi-
ence of designing and implementing
campaigns. [t has also done corporate
campaigns.

“We worked on the diabetes cam-
paigns for the health department,

Honest,
Quality Education,
Period.

miet

GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

No 1 in UP for Genuine Placements

Stayzilla, Bengalul
Decent 7 figure salary within one year

70% Placement averages
over the past 5 years

Accredited for Placements :
TS | Wipro | US Technologies
Angloeastern | Tata Chemicals

Abbott Healthcare etc...

910 + Placements and
140 + Companies on Campus
ill April 2016

14,000 + Alumni Network
in over 200 corporates

Meerut Institute of
Engineering &Technology
(Estd. 1997)

NH-58, Bypass Road Baghpat Crossing, Meerut
+91 9557207416 | 9927294522




