

## TOP PVT. ENGINEERING COLLEGES

Rar	nk	Composite S	Score*			
1 (	Birla Institute of Technology & Science (BITS)	Pilani	467			
2	International Institute of Information Technology (IIIT)	Hyderabad	355			
3	Birla Institute of Technology (BIT), Mesra	Ranchi	349			
4	Vellore Institute of Technology (VIT)	Vellore	328			
5	Thapar University	Patiala	300			
6	Veermata Jijabai Technological Institute (VJTI)	Mumbai	299			
7	RV College of Engineering	Bengaluru	289			
8	PSG College of Technology	Coimbatore	288			
9	Manipal Institute of Technology	Manipal	286			
10	BMS College of Engineering	Bengaluru	285			
11	SRM University	Chennai	281			
12	PES University	Bengaluru	277			
13	Dhirubhai Ambani Institute of Information and Communication					
	Technology (DA-IICT)	Gandhinagar	272			
14	SSN College of Engineering	Chennai	259			
15	Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of Technology	Hyderabad	257			
15	MS Ramaiah Institute of Technology	Bengaluru	257			
17	Sathyabama University	Chennai	256			
18	Thiagarajar College of Engineering	Madurai	255			
19	Bangalore Institute of Technology	Bengaluru	245			
20	Sardar Patel College of Engineering	Mumbai	244			
21	Amrita School of Engineering	Coimbatore	243			
22	Lakshmi Narain College of Technology	Bhopal	242			
23	National Institute of Engineering	Mysore	240			
23	Gandhi Institute of Technology and Management (GITAM)	Visakhapatnam	240			
25	SASTRA University	Thanjavur	239			
26	Sri Sai Ram Engineering College	Chennai	238			
26	Sir M Visvesvaraya Institute of Technology	Bengaluru	238			
26		Guntur	238			
29	Kongu Engineering College	Erode	237			
30	BS Abdur Rahman University	Chennai	235			
30	Institute of Technology, Nirma University	Ahmedabad	235			
32	Army Institute of Technology	Pune	230			
33	Hindustan Institute of Technology and Science	Chennai	229			
34	Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College	Ludhiana	227			
35	Dwarkadas J Sanghvi College of Engineering	Mumbai	224			
36	Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Technology	Delhi	220			
37	Mepco Schlenk Engineering College	Sivakasi	218			
37	Rungta College of Engineering and Technology	Bhilai	218			
39	MVJ College of Engineering	Bengaluru	214			
40	University Institute of Engineering	Mohali	211			
41	Jawaharlal Nehru National College of Engineering	Shimoga	210			
42	MIT College Of Engieneering	Pune	208			
43	Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara -SDM College	and the same	200			
43	of Engineering & Technology	Dharwad	207			
44	Nitte Meenakshi Institute of Technology	Bengaluru	206			
45	Sona College of Technology	Salem	204			
45	NMAM Institute of Technology	Nitte	204			
45		Noida	203			
47		Noida	203			
40	or palal institute of reciliotopy & Management	Notud	201			



## Awards & Accolades



## Azim Premji nominated MIET

a "WIPRO Earthian College", One among 11 Institutes of India

28th Rank among all Private Institutes of India - Times of India 2015

One of very few NBA Accredited Institute of India

Officially ranked 4th Best **Engineering College** by AKTU Lucknow

**MIETian Nationally Ranked First** - Wipro TechGeek 2016

**Optimistic Racers amongst top** 8 teams - Nirmaan Go Kart **Championship 2016** 

**Meerut Institute of Engineering & Technology** 

Engineering | Biotechnology Pharmacy | MBA | MCA

NH-58, Bypass Road Baghpat Crossing, Meerut +91 9557207416 | 9927294522



Rank			Composite Score*
49	Vel Tech Multi Tech Dr Rangarajan Dr Sakunthala		
	Engineering College	Chennai	200
0	Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Engineering for Women	Pune	196
1	RMK Engineering College	Chennai	192
2	Sri Ramakrishna Engineering College	Coimbatore	188
3	Adhiyamaan College of Engineering	Chennai	185
4	SVKM'S NMIMS, Mukesh Patel School of Technology		
	Management & Engineering	Mumbai	184
5	Jaipur Engineering College & Research Centre	Jaipur	182
5	Muffakham Jah College of Engineering & Technology	Hyderabad	182
7	Chandigarh Engineering College, Landran	Mohali	181
8	MLR Institute of Technology	Hyderabad	180
В	Jain University (Sri Bhagawan Mahaveer Jain College)	Bengaluru	180
0	BMS Institute of Technology And Management	Bengaluru	179
0	School of Engineering & Technology, Graphic Era University	Dehradun	179
2	Easwari Engineering College	Chennai	178
2	Rajagiri School of Engineering & Technology	Kochi	178
2	BV Raju Institute of Technology	Narsapur	178
5	SA Engineering College	Chennai	174
6	CVR College of Engineering	Ibrahimpatnam	173
7	The Oxford College of Engineering	Bengaluru	172
3	JB Institute of Technology	Dehradun	171
3	Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College	Mullana	171
3	Rajeev Gandhi Memorial College of Engineering & Technology	Nandyal	171
1	Vel Tech High Tech Dr Rangarajan Dr Sakunthala		
	Engineering College Control of the C	Chennai	169
1	Sambhram Institute of Technology	Bengaluru	169
3	Tula's Institute	Dehradun	168
3	Muthayammal Engineering College	Namakkal Namakkal	168
3	DIT University	Dehradun	168
5	SCMS School of Engineering & Technology	Kochi	165
5	Maharaja Surajmal Institute of Technology	Delhi	165
8	CMR College of Engineering & Technology	Hyderabad	164
8	Nehru College of Engineering and Research Centre	Thrissur	164
0	Faculty of Engineering And Technology Manay Rachna		
	International University	Faridabad	162

tie-ups with the best fashion institutes around the world and it keeps sending its students and faculty abroad to get international exposure. The institute also makes it a point to involve its students in field trips to crafts centres across the country.

"Recently I was in Surendranagar, Gujarat where I got to interact with local craftsmen and learnt about their craft known as Ikat. It really inspired me. There are many collaborative competitions where many students collaborate to learn new fashion designs and then compete. Besides this, we get a lot of industry exposure where we also get guidance from famous designers," said Namit Sirohi, who studies fashion designing at the institute.

NIFT students recently designed an anti-molestation jacket. It has a small battery in it and emits electricity if someone tries to grab it. "There is also the jewellery which has a battery and can give shock to a chain snatcher," said Narang. The institute started offering a doctoral programme in fashion in 2014 and is planning to have space for incubation where the students will be able to start business.

Few areas of education are as constantly evolving as mass communication. If print journalism dominated a few years ago, now television and web journalism are thriving. Indian Institute of Mass Communication, Delhi, has been at the forefront of media studies. IIMC graduates are so



## TOP PVT. ENGINEERING COLLEGES

Rank Composite Score				
80	Sri Sai Ram Institute of Technology	Chennai	162	
80	Anurag Group of Institutions (CVSR College of Engineering)	Hyderabad	162	
83	M Kumarasamy College of Engineering	Karur	161	
84	Institute of Aeronautical Engineering	Hyderabad	160	
85	Ballari Institute of technology and management	Ballari	158	
86	Coimbatore Institute of Engineering & Technology	Coimbatore	157	
86	KCG College of Technology	Chennai	157	
86	Meerut Institute of Engineering & Technology	Meerut	157	
89	Shri Vishnu Engineering College For Women	Bhimavaram	156	
90	Sahyadri College of Engineering & Management	Mangalore	155	
90	Nandha Engineering College	Erode	155	
92	Raghu Engineering College	Visakhapatnam	153	
92	Stani Memorial College of Engineering and Technology	Jaipur	153	
94	VSB Engineering College	Karur	152	
94	Vignan Institute of Technology & Science	Hyderabad	152	
96	Sri Ramakrishna Institute of Technology	Coimbatore	151	
96	KVG College of Engineering	Sullia	151	
98	K Ramakrishnan College of Engineering	Tiruchirappalli	150	
99	Saintgits College of Engineering	Kottayam	149	
100	IES College of Technology	Bhopal	145	
101	Vidya Jyothi Institute of Technology	Hyderabad	143	
102	SNS College of Engineering	Coimbatore	141	
103	CMR Institute of Technology	Hyderabad	139	
104	Adi Shankara Institute of Engineering & Technology	Ernakulam	138	
105	Vishnu Institute of Technology	Bhimavaram	137	
106	Quantum School of Technology	Roorkee	136	
107	Silver Oak College of Engineering & Technology	Ahmedabad	134	
108	Kanpur Institute of Technology	Kanpur	133	
109	Sanjay Ghodawat Group of Institutions	Kolhapur	132	
110	Sandip Institute of Technology & Research Centre	Nashik	131	
110	Stanley College of Engineering & Technology For Women	Hyderabad	131	
112	Vel Tech (RS Trust)	Chennai	129	
113	Parisutham Institute of Technology & Science	Thanjavur	120	

much in demand that most students in the current batch have already been placed.

"The greatest exposure in the institute is that, no matter whichever course you are pursuing, you are free to attend the lectures in other courses in case you find them interesting," said Aditya Laxmanjakki, a student from Telangana who found a job in a business newspaper in Delhi. "I could visit the broadcasting room even though I was a student of English journalism and was not pursuing radio and TV journalism."

Since the institute is run by the ministry of information and broadcasting it gets to work on many public sector and government campaigns. This gives its advertising and public relations students hands-on experience of designing and implementing campaigns. It has also done corporate campaigns.

"We worked on the diabetes campaigns for the health department,



Quality Education,

No 1 in UP for Genuine Placements



Abhijeet Mohan (IT; Batch 2011-15)

Stayzilla, Bengaluru Decent 7 figure salary within one year

70% Placement averages over the past 5 years

**Accredited for Placements:** TCS | Wipro | US Technologies Angloeastern | Tata Chemicals Abbott Healthcare etc...

910 + Placements and 140 + Companies on Campus till April 2016

14,000 + Alumni Network in over 200 corporates

**Meerut Institute of Engineering & Technology** (Estd. 1997)

**Engineering | Biotechnology** Pharmacy | MBA | MCA

NH-58, Bypass Road Baghpat Crossing, Meerut +91 9557207416 | 9927294522